

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) (Rev. 03/01) (Rev. 03/01) (Rev. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEINIAL	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ACN Group, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: UnitedHealth Group Incorporated Internal Address: MN008-T410 Street Address: 9900 Bren Road East City: Minnetonka State: MN Zip: 55343
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 17, 2003	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Minnesota Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ✓ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,705,319
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard I Gross Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:600 Congress Ave., Suite 2400	8. Deposit account number:
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78701	THE SPACE
	mature or sheet, attachments, and document: required cover sheet information to:

07/02/2003 GTDN11 00000049 1705319

01 FC:8521

of Patent & Trademarks, E Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0777

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACN Group, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a mailing address of 4918 Lincoln Drive, Edina, Minnesota 55436, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
AMERICAN CHIROPRACTIC NETWORK	1,705,319	August 4, 1992

WHEREAS, UnitedHealth Group Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation having a business address of 9900 Bren Road East, MN008-T410, Minnetonka, Minnesota, 55343, desires to acquire all rights and goodwill associated with the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ACN Group, Inc. does hereby assign to UnitedHealth Group Incorporated all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the

25161046

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0778

goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration of said mark.

		ACN Group, Inc.
		By: Tient Tient
		Name: Timothy F. Kyan
		Title: Secretary
		Date: 6/11/03
	e	
STATE OF MINNESOTA	§ § §	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN	§	
personally appeared Trooby F is subscribed to the foregoing in	struments a identified c	y, on this 17th day of June, 2003 , known to me to be the person whose name and acknowledged to me that he is authorized to orporation and that he executed the same on behalf eration therein expressed. Notary Public, State of Minnesota Name Printed: 100 M. Miethner My Commission Expires: 1-31-2005
		ANN M. MIETTINEN NOTARY PUBLIC - MININESOTA My Commission Expires 1-31-2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 06/30/2003